

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**CRL.P.No.3033 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	28.04.2026	<u>SS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> This is an application filed to dispense with certified copy of F.I.R.No.73 of 2026 dated 14.03.2026 of S.N.Puram Police Station and the same is considered and allowed. _____ SS, J <u>CRL.P.No.3033 of 2026</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u> The instant Criminal Petition was filed for quashing the proceedings in F.I.R.No.73 of 2026 on the file of S.N.Puram Police Station dated 14.03.2026 registered for an offence punishable under section 85 of Bharathiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023¹. Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and after perusing the copy of the F.I.R and papers connected with the Criminal Petition. It appears that there is prima facie justification to	

¹ The BNS

		entertain the present Criminal Petition. Accordingly, the present Criminal Petition is admitted. Issue notice upon Respondent No.2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. In the mean time the authorities shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioner. List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. _____ SS, J SSA	
--	--	--	--